RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR: 

• 1) TO APPLY FOR AND ACCEPT THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF 

AGRICULTURE CHILD AND ADULT CARE FOOD PROGRAM 
(CACFP) CONTRACT FROM THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT 
OF SOCIAL SERVICES (CDSS) IN AN ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF 
TWO HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($260,000) TO 
PROVIDE FUNDING FOR NUTRITIOUS MEALS FROM JULY 1, 
2026, THROUGH JUNE 30, 2027; AND 

2) TO ACCEPT AND APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL CACFP 
CONTRACT FUNDING THAT BECOMES AVAILABLE FOR THE 
SAME PURPOSES DURING THE SAME CONTRACT TERM 

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland desires to apply for and accept the Child and Adult